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Full Time Report
Matchday 1 - Tuesday 16 September 2025
Estadio Santiago Bernabéu - Madrid

Real Madrid C.F. Olympique de Marseille

2 (1)
Half-Time

1 Thibaut Courtois   
3 Éder Militão
8 Federico Valverde   

10 Kylian Mbappé
11 Rodrygo
12 Trent Alexander-Arnold
14 Aurélien Tchouaméni
15 Arda Güler
18 Alvaro Carreras
24 Dean Huijsen
30 Franco Mastantuono

13 Andriy Lunin   
26 Fran González   
2 Dani Carvajal
4 David Alaba
5 Jude Bellingham
6 Eduardo Camavinga
7 Vinícius Júnior

16 Gonzalo
17 Raúl Asencio
19 Dani Ceballos
20 Fran García
21 Brahim Díaz

Coach:

Xabi Alonso
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 18 28

Attempts on target 11 15

Saves 2 4

Corners 3 9

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 7 9

Fouls suffered 8 13

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 48% 44%

Ball in play 13'20" 23'25"

Total ball in play 27'46" 53'45"

Referee:

Irfan Peljto (BIH)
Assistant referees:

Senad Ibrišimbegović (BIH)
Davor Beljo (BIH)
Fourth official:

Miloš Gigovic (BIH)

21:00CET

45'

90'

2 Dani Carvajal
12 Trent Alexander-Arnold 5'

10 Kylian Mbappé P 29'

14 Aurélien Tchouaméni Y 35'

22' 22 Timothy Weah

3'12''

3 Éder Militão Y 54'

7 Vinícius Júnior
11 Rodrygo 63'

21 Brahim Díaz
30 Franco Mastantuono 63'

2 Dani Carvajal R 72'
17 Raúl Asencio

15 Arda Güler 73'

10 Kylian Mbappé P 81'

46' Y 28 Benjamin Pavard

66' 14 Igor Paixão
17 Matt O'Riley

66' 18 Arthur Vermeeren
19 Geoffrey Kondogbia

75' Y 32 Facundo Medina

78' 62 Michael Murillo
33 Emerson

78' 9 Amine Gouiri
22 Timothy Weah

87' 4 CJ Egan-Riley
28 Benjamin Pavard

7'09''18 Alvaro Carreras Y

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Gerónimo Rulli   
5 Leonardo Balerdi   

10 Mason Greenwood
17 Matt O'Riley
19 Geoffrey Kondogbia
22 Timothy Weah
23 Pierre-Emile Højbjerg
28 Benjamin Pavard
32 Facundo Medina
33 Emerson
97 Pierre-Emerick Aubameyang

12 Jeffrey de Lange   
40 Jelle Van Neck   
4 CJ Egan-Riley
8 Angel Gomes
9 Amine Gouiri

14 Igor Paixão
18 Arthur Vermeeren
26 Bilal Nadir
34 Robino Vaz
50 Darryl Bakola
62 Michael Murillo

Coach:

Roberto De Zerbi
Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 15

Attempts on target 3 5

Saves 10 13

Corners 1 4

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 8 14

Fouls suffered 7 9

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 52% 56%

Ball in play 14'26" 30'20"

Total ball in play 27'46" 53'45"

VAR:

Dennis Higler (NED)
Assistant VAR:

Christian Dingert (GER)
UEFA delegate:

Tobias Wolf (GER)

Attendance: 74,610


